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BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA:(FLA.) | GENERAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL NOTES: MECHANICAL NOTES: SITE-INSTALLED ITEMS: f
OCCUPANCY GROUP: A-2 - ASSEMBLY
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Vi 1. THIS BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS AN INDEPENDENT STRUCTURE AND IS TO HAVE A FIRE 1. LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN CLOSETS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED WITH 1. DUCT EXPOSED TO NONCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO NOTE: THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT ‘THE ITEMS
BUILDING SIZE: 50-0"X G4-O' SEPARATION DISTANCE A MIN. OF 30'~0" FROM AN ASSUMED OR KNOWN PROPERTY LINE, COMPLETELY REDUCED LAMPS AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NE.C. 410-8. PROVIDE THERMAL RESISTANCE. OF WORK AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE
. - b UNLESS FIRE RESISTANT RATING IS NOT REQUIRED BY TABLE 600 OF THE FLORIDA AND/OR INSTALLATION. ALL SITE RELATED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO
SQUARE FOOTAGE: 3200 STANDARD BUILDING CODE. FOR STRUCTURES CLOSER THAN REQUIRED SEPARATION OR ANY 2. A DISCONNECT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN SITE & READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR ALL AR 2. DUCTS SHALL BE CLASS |, AND IF ALUMINUM OR GALVANIZED, LOCAL JURISDICTION.
EGRESS LOAD: 1 40 OTHER CONDITIONS, IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEALER TO PROVIDE CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT. DISCONNECT MAY BE INSTALLED ON OR WITHIN HVAC EQUIPMENT. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER CODE.
: NECESSARY PROVISIONS TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCA! : =
PLUMBING LOAD: |40 REQUIREMENTS. £ - CoDE 3. MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL SHALL BE FURNISHED AT SITE & INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 3. SUPPLY AIR SHALL BE VIA DIFFUSER WITH ADJUSTABLE DAMPERS. Z,Rf:;',ﬂ;wm AND SET—-UP CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND REVIEW SHIP~LOOSE 2 z
WITH LOCAL AND STATE CODES. ]
DESIGN LOAD. 2. ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, 4. RETURN AIR SHALL BE VIA GRILLES EITHER MOUNTED IN CEILING, WALLS OR 2. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S). ZlE
ROOF: 20 P.5.F TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE 4. WEATHER PROOF PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTS AND/OR RECEPTACLES. DOOR(S), AND/OR BY UNDERCUT DOORS. - - OS
o BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED. 4}
FLOOR: |00PSF 5, RECESSED ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN, ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S S, VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED 10 THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE AT AN 3. DELETED. &
. . 3. ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHAIRS MUST BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND N.E.C. 410-65 & OVED VEN —]
WINDSE?IPSEA:EI()I: ’Lézé\/‘f’ﬁ EXPOSURE: B BY OTHERS AT SITE AND SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY LOCAL JURISDICTION. THE PRIMARY 4. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO THE BUILDING.
: ENTRANCE MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. § ALL ORCUTS & EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROPERLY GROUNDED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE & REST S?L?/Mo VENT FANS SHALL PROVIDE A MNIMUM OF 50 CFM PER WATER 5. CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S) )
4. TRUSSES TO BE CERTIFIED BY TRUSS DESIGNER FOR LOAD AND APPLICATION USED (NOT , == (MULTI-UNITS ONLY). —
RESPONSIBILITY OF DESIGN ENGINEER). 7. ALL WIRING (ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATION, FIRE ALARM, ETC.) IN HVAC RETURN AR
DESIGN CODES: FLORIDA PLENUMS MUST BE INSTALLED IN PROPER RACEWAYS OR BE APPROVED TYPE CABLES PER ?WSL?BSEJT?I&:LNY? AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN MODULES >
5. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) PER N.F.P.A.~10 SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY LOCAL N.E.C. 300-22. NO ROMEX OR SEU CABLES ARE PERMITTED. PLUMBING '
JURISDICTION. )
8. EXTERIOR MOUNTED CROSSOVERS OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS SHALL BE CONNECTED © SITE . 7. INTERNATIONAL BARRIER—FREE SYMBOL TO BE ON OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING >
2001 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6. THRESHOLD AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A MA. EDGE HEIGHT OF 1/2° AND & INSTALLED WiTH ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES OR CABLE CONNEGTORS. WIRES SHALL BE MAIN ENTRANCE AND ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE HANDICAP TOILET ROOM DOORS (AT o
2001 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE NOT MORE THAN 1:2 SLOPE. OF A TYPE APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN DAMP AREAS. 1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT—OFF VALVES. SITE UNDER CONTRACTUAL TERMS BETWEEN CUSTOMER AND OWNER/USER). B
2001 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE 9. WHEN WATER HEATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY 2. STORAGE TYPE WATER HEATERS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A DRAIN VALVE, 2} TET%RS'»}ASLEEJJESSJ?? DOORS AND WNDOWS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, a
999 N ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT 10 THE WATER(S) SERVED. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH T7P RELIEF VALVE (WITH DRAIN THROUGH FLOOR) AND A SHUTOFF VALVE )
1999 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITIED T0 SERVE AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY T WALYE (W DRAIN THROUG 9 EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING. z J
2000 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER IS WITHIN SIGHT OF THE WATER HEATER OR IS - 0, IO DRSNS PN OVERFLON'S s 2
CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN FOSITION. 3. WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL BE FACTORY SET AT 120"
2001 FLORIDA BUILDING CODES (ACCESSIBILITY) B o
4, LAVATORIES OF PUBLIC RESTROOMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTLET = -
2001 FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOUNDATION ELEVATION NOTES DEVICES WHICH LIMIT THE FLOW OF HOT WATER TO A MAXIMUM OF 0.5 GPM, 85 9] ‘l:
: OR BE EQUIPPED WITH SELF—CLOSING VALVES (UNLESS DESIGNED FOR THOSE 5 © &
WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES). S - oo
1. SEE CROSS SECTION FOR METHOD OF ROOF VENTILATION. 2
. . = = @
STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMTATIONS: FL. THE ANCHORING AND FOUNDATION OF THE STRUCTURE ARE CRITICAL FOR THE STRUCTURAL 5. PLUMBING DWV MANIFOLD AND CLEANOUTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND s X R 3
INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING AND MUST BE DESIGNED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER. 2. FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE 1 SQ, FT. NET AREA PER 1/150th INSTALLED AT SITE UNLESS PART OF SCOPE OF WORK. ACCESSIBILITY: = [e] By
1. DASE WIND SPEED - 110 MPH OF THE FLOOR AREA, AND AN 18" x 24 MIN. CRAWL SPACE ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED' BY ol
R S O R A L oeAL JURISDICTION. 6. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE CPVC OR COPPER. 5 a a @
! CEFACTOR 1.0 7. DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER ABS OR PVC, IPS SCHEDULE 40. GRAB_BARS S . % =
s 6.0 T1/4 70 1 1/2° DIA W/ 1 1/2" OF CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE BAR AND THE S o0 F a9
8. DWV AND SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WALL GRAB BARS: 36" MIN. BEHIND TOILET & 42" ALONG SIDE OF TOILET, = % B
4. NA - INCLUDED (N TABLES. APPLICABLE STATE CODES. MOUNTED © 33 TO 36" AFF. TO CENTER = A= &
. TOLETS
wnoLo0: HEIGHT: 17" TO 19 TO TOP OF TOILET SEAT : 2
B D ACE FACTOR TOLET PAPER DISPENSER: SHALL BE WITHIN REACH & 19" AF.F. MIN. 5 B
C. B WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY. d wd
- LAVATORY ; w
D.GCpr = 0.18 INTERNAL PRESSURE COETTICIENT. HEIGHT: 34" AF.F, TO RM MAX & 29" AF.F. MIN. TO BOTTOM OF APRON T Zse 2gg
F. Pr = 55.0 PSF ROOF COMPONENT ¢ CLADDING LOAD FAUCETS: SUALL BE OPERABLE 8Y ONE HAND AND REQUIKE NO GREATER THAN d 528 %58
G. THIS BUILDING 1S NOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE UPPER 5 LBS OF FORCE TO ACTIVATE (|E LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYF’E Egn! 2 2o
HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING |5 FEET IN HEIGHT. ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED) : 82 E B 34 E By
T2 TR
Fl AD: URINALS 62 .8 62 .
T i 15 NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED IN A HEIGHT: STALL TYPE OR WALL HUNG ELONGATED W/RIM © 17" AFF. MAX Q 2ol L8RS
i
LOOR HAZARD AREA. MIRRORS. X -
1 SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 40" A.FF. D gg 3
2 g
IPMENT w 3Bg R
NO HIGHER THAN 48 FOR FRONT APPROACH e o25% g¥2
NO HIGHER THAN 54" FOR SIDE APPROACH RES TS
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 15" AF.F. 3 vay 8¢9
S 298~ o
R =8%% Soz3
SINKS, 5 5858 5282
HEIGHT: 34" MAX TO RIM OR COUNTER Q [ oS58 Shel
KHEE CLEARANCE: 27" HIGH, 30" WIDE & 19" DEEP BELOW SINK lu S
DEPTH: 6 1/2° MAX SINK DEPTH I u
EXPOSED HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED (TYP ALL SINKS NS %2 s
AND LAVS) T 38 5o
pogss: 2|8 88
i ]
1/2° MAX_ THRESHOLD HEIGHT § 3%p E§5§
HARDWARE: EASY TO GRASP & DOES NOT REQURE TWISTING OF WRIST (IE: § e33R sdy
PUSH-TYPE, LEVER OPERATED OR U-SHAPED) 48" MAX AF.F. $ S8 =gz
OPENING FORCE: 8.5 LBS (EXT. HINGED) 5 LBS (INT. HINGED) § 5328 3gks
TOILET DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING e ———
. VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RESTROOMS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED >..
W/ EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS
Hoy B
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HVAC SCHEDULE
SYM DESCRIPTION Qry
o [ ] R R Y
230v/208V, 60 AMP 18 BRAN BARD WA36-A10 OR

3.5TON AC W/ 10kw HEAT STRIP (FAD)
@ 125004 © 5 WG ESP w/ FRESH AR Naxe W/ CRV

230V/208Y, 60 AMP 18 BRAND: BARD WA42-A10 OR EQ

= GALV. SLEEVE 12 LONG 4
] [Remurn AR pueu .

¥ %

O N S

DESCRIPTION

]
|
2
i=te]
|

= [13°%8" x4'—0" FIBERGLASS DUCT. 42
& |2x|2 Aa—.mvmﬁouwmsm 8" COLLAR W/ SCOOP & DAMPER

]
S

+
t

N

|

|

]
RN

R
]'Lw.
70"

=+-T--—F-——-

u'm'ntnmmcmuw/ 8% START COLLAR, 8° FLEX, 8"
R I EE FIBERGLASS,

[OTE: FETRON. AR BUCTED W PLENN OR URE FLENU Wi
GYP PER STATE PACKAGE #S—M

PLUMBING SCHEDULE v
[FLOOR MNTD u.oucmnDEgv?Lerzy?:‘: HANDICAPPED W/ o

FLUSH
(NO BRAND SPECIFIED)

FLOOR MNT'D BOWL WITH FLUSH VALVE
(NO BRAND SPECIFIED) 3

o

T
— B e —

jj
JE
B UM-0957-0959-06-1

A

NO| DATE | BY

- INT_STANDARD URINAL
288" 34 (No BRAND SPECIFIED 1
50-0° B el .1
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VIALL HUNG LAVATORY W/ 28" SPACE UNDERNEATH RIM
DICAPPED W/ STANDARD FAUCETS (NO BRAND SPECIF!ED)

¢

40 GAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATER. 240v

ONE_SET GRAB_BARS. INCLUDES: (1) 36" LONG & (1) 42°
LONG. MOUNTED @ 34" AFF.

»

SETS

o
z
N
—g5—

TOILET PAPER HOLDER (NO BRAND SPECIFIED)

R

T8'x30" MIRROR © 40" AF.F. VANDAL RESISTANT
(NO BRAND SPECIFIED). L]

P.O. BOX 1350
TAVARES, FL 32778

| (352)742-7488

uop SINK W/ LEGS
MODEL FL-1

B UM-0957-0959-06-2

"COUNTERTOP—MOUNTED DOUBLE HOWL SINK

—
=}

g — o — — — — =)

Hi=LOW HANDICAP WATER FOUNTAIN
(NO BRAND SPECIFIED, 1

SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER BOTTOM EDGE
© 40" AF.F (MAX) (BRADLEY $251-15). 4

SURFACE MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER BOTTOM EDGE
© 40" AF.F (MAX) (BRADLEY $6542). 4

(554

2500 22nd AVENUE N.

GLEN ROSE, TX. 76043  ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33713

(254) 897-3072

(727) 528~8006

Florida
(727) 528-0550

Florida

SHUT—OFF VALVE,
AND CHECK VALVE
w/BACKFLOW PREVENTER
LOCATED IN WALL

TLGOR DRAIN (SIZE NOTED ON FLAN) WITH TRAP PRIMER FED
FROM_ COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE OF A PLUMBING FXTURE IN | 2
| ORAN ITE SAME ROOM AS

HORE HOSE 8188 EQUIPPED VMH B«:K PREVENTER
ol (BACKFLOW PREVENTER MAY BE SITE—INSTALLED 2
3 BY_OTHERS)

V @[@

DI
A
I
|

% 54-01 é é

N

DOMESTIC SPRINKLER HEAD
WO |3747 suppLy LNE 2

12030 S. HARLAN RO.
LATHROP, CA. 95330
(209) 983-8180
Texas

310 GIBB BLVD.

Callfornla

NOTE 1. (PLASTIC) MODESTY. PARTIIONS

COLOR: 949-58 WHITE
LAV ¥ RO IDE FRESH BIK VENTILBTS N
EGusL o S5 CFASS PEN SccHl AN T

SO0 42'-0"

LodN _L_____L._____J_‘_L

UNITED MDDULAR 'AFFORDABLE STRUCTURES [

EXPERIENCE—~QUALITY-EXCELLENCE

Arizona

5301 W. MADISON AVE.
PHOENIX, AZ. 85043
(602) 233-1903
California

2830 BARRETT AVE.

PERRIS, CA. 92572
(909) 484-4280

)
|

SUPPLY RISER

SCALE: NONE

© UM-0957-0959-06-4 (© UM-0957-0959-06-3

CENTERS

SCALE: 1/4”=1'-0"

COMM.

DRINKING 3
FOUNTAIN

AKE COUNTY
HVAC PLAN

—__J

© DENOTES PENETRATION THRU FLOOR i; DATE:
112" AV HOT — — — — OQ/ZO/OZ
coLy —— DRAWN BY:

ALL SUPPLY LINES SUALL BE 3/4% AND AL BR/JB
STUB-UPS SHALL BE 1/2" UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED. SUPPLY LINE SIZING IS BASED ON CHECKED BY:
AN ASSUMED AVAILABLE PRESSURE OF 46 TO
60 PSI AT MAIN INLET AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED ENGINEER BY
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

[L

w VIR IR 3'VIR

L--------__-__" E’:_____--------J

L}

B3

MOP
(Y SINK.

DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

N
>
z
[
-
=]

SINK(DOUBLE v

.

. ' L—— |,_i T 00614
S N 1120 1172 112 s o0 o o smm PROJJECT}‘.‘
112 we wic (B3 wiC wC wie -z E S I foor tns e iare FL—O& | 8—02

= Floor Lne Fioor Line
Floor Lne Floor Lne. . X . . — e — _ o THIRD PARTY LISTING AGENCY APPROVAL APPROVAL¥:
P > > P p > > > > 2 T R oy CONSTTvE v 2046-255
s wPoF2 BUILDING ACT AND ADOFTED ~ OCCUPANCGY A2 ]

CODES AND ADHERE TO THE  LOWADLE # DATE REVISED:

| FoLLOW OF FLOORS. '

FLORIDA | APEROMDBY  abies —on SHEETF-

D.W.V. RISER mwa W 4 0f 5

SCALE: NONE PPROVAL DATE =)

DENOTES ALL ITEMS BELOW
LINE ARE SITE SUPPLIED AND
INSTALLED BY OTHER AT SITE Y APPROVAL OF NOT AUTHORIZE OR APPROVE
»menokoﬁnzwmnsmwnﬁkz QUIREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE STATE LAY

MANUFACTURE |.D, NUMBER: UM-333-6 L
/ _/

URINAL

I
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TTTT)
1-1/2" HARDIPANEL TRIM ON MANSARD
COLOR: 192 GREEN
N2
MANSARD .024 HIGH RIBBED ALUM. |2
COLOR: 192 GREEN 8
Q
20 = = O 4
4" HARDIPANEL |
COLOR; SW2067
[TTTT] %
BODY
T COLOR: SW2254 =]
* 2' HOLD BACK ON MANSARD "
FOR ACCESS TO HVAC S
4" HARDIPANEL %
/_ COLOR: SW2067 W
- Sy § S - ———— e e e ) 3
= = — o
ELEVATION =
LLYAllMN HITCH END ELEVATION = <
~ 3
SCALE: 1/4%= 10" SCALE: 1/4%= 10" B 9 o
E 8 5
]
- 3
=
5 ox g g
FILL-IN GAP BETWEEN TRUSS AND MANSARD = B
W/ PLY WOOD AND HAVE RUBBER ROOF =) X
OVER PLY AND TOP OF MANSARD = c 8 =
ON SIDE WALL ONLY E o 2 &
- = o= 8
T = A E S
L 2x4 STRAIGHT ALONG SIDE WALL o " =
U TO FASTEN MANSARD IS IS
= ] " ]
-8 £
B3
\ MANSARD SPACEING 24" 0.C. N 223 ;3i
MANSARD MANUF. | o o e e o o o o e o e e e P | S R e e e e e o o e a %géz SNES
MANSARD # 4 41 ol iy TS
s s ELEVATION R Ssindas
SCALL: /4= 10" g
Q ¢
2 4
SITE-INSTALLED S/16" X 3' LAG SCREWS W 33 Y
AT 48" O.C. MAX., STAGGERED. LAG 2 éa .8} gFg
SCREWS MUST PENETRATE |* MINIMUM § - 6 1 Byl
INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIDGE BEAM 3 Eu § 2 § 2
TP ATORG WMATEONES] ggsgg ge g
S 2
Q% 3858 5283
lai 5
kI3 gg gy
SEE STATE PACKAGE FOR FRAMING ~i 3 &g
CONNECTION DETAILS INCLUDING Z g 28 pos
WIND STRAPPING. E o338 E§6§
J § E¥EN 58y
§ R:8g=gzg
EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING SITE-INSTALLED 3/8" X 5 LAG SCREWS § 2328 3 é 43
SEE FLOOR PLAN @ 48" O.C. STAGGERED. LAG SCREWS - -
MUST PENETRATE |* MINIMUM INTO
ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST. f;" ) =
=
=
NOTE: VAPOR BARRIER FOR INSULATION - i R | Sy ol &
TO BE TO EXTERIOR S ——— | R | Zm s
=] =
iz T e ELEVATION SE| E
I v.an g z =
SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
) =
®7 130 0 ) %
CROSS SECTION o 0° =
2| E
- EL =
e o i 4z B
(8] 7]
= ! Lealled ERed 30t 30 7]
RIDGE BEAM GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES : | . 2]
& - 2
| o — &=
RIDGEBEAM AT MATELINES: ( SEE RIDGEBEAM SPAN CHART ) 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM A36, | 5 =)
i BEAM YIELD STRENGTH = 36 KSI, AND COMPLY WITH AISC. | [ S \ A
1. LVL Fo=2850 PSI 3
2. RIDGE BEAM MUST BE CONTINUOUS OVER CLEARSPAN. 2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME STANDARD B18.21. | DATEé 02
3. BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER L 0g/20/
COLUMNS TO EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL. . , 3
4. MULTIPLE LAYERS (IF USED) ARE TO BE GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER DESIGN CRITERIA Call PR PER_CA| IPP) DRAWN BY:
TO ACT AS ONE UNIT. NTERTOP DETAI - IE_IN TH BR/JB
5. INSTALL (2x4) x 20" SPF #3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER TR SIGN INFORMATION NTS NTS. ”
SUPPORT COLUMNS WHEN SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE SEE COVER SHEET FOR DE 0 CHECKED BY:
OF STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM WITHN 100% GLUE COVERAGE AND ENGINEER BY H.W.C
(8) 16 GA. x 2 1/2° STAPLES. INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL o v o v wo . se . 30 2o DEARETGR:
PLYWOOD: (2) LAYERS 3/4' _(PER CHART OR CALL OUT)_* PLYWOOD [ | E. 6RB66 UM-0957-0999-06-1 4
RATED SHEATHING, 1. CEILING —SEE SPECS. I | S
STRUCT. 1, BXP.-| 48/24, 5 PLY/5 LAYER EACH MODULE. PROJECT#:
2. WALLS ~ SEE SPECS. 263 aur 0w, s 220
1. PLYWOOD FACE GRAIN MUST BE PARALLEL TO THE RIDGE BEAM SPAN. > % > > © SERRWATER, L 34610 FL-08 | 8-02
2. ALL RIDGE BEAM PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS MUST BE THE SAM| ) 3. FLOOR ~SEE SPECS. & & .
THICKNESS AND GRADE OF PLYWOOD — NO LUMBER OR PLYWOOD THmRD PAEouT:v';:vinNG AGENCY APPROVAL APPROVALF:
FLANGES ARE_PERMITTED. . CowrTer v _
3. PLYWOOD MUST BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PS 1-83. o 2 5 @ P I o —— 2046-255
4, PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS IN EACH HALF OF THE UNIT MUST BE GLUE/NAILED 1 5& [\ 005 AN ADHERE TO THE  ALOWABLE 7 DATE REVISED:
TO ADJACENT LAYERS WITH AN ADHESIVE CONFORMING TO ASTM D3024, N T N T T WAPP mv OF FLOORS |
ASTM D2559, OR CA 25—4, ROVED BY ND Ve m
5. PLIWOOS MUST NOT 5 TREATED WITH A FIRERETARDANT PROCESS. ¢ ¢ FLORIDA [Re RATNG O SHEET#:
6. PLYWOOD EQUILIBRIUM MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE LESS THAN 16% N V2 v TN - o N P21 N P2 ERIOR W o LA
(DRY APPLICATION) . . mm@ PUNNO. 204G 255
7. BEARING STIFFENERS USED TO REDUCE REQUIRED PLYWOOD BEARING LENGTHS - 7 200 30 o 5o Lzo > 7o a0 o ALOwBIE ) —
MUST BE 2x3 OR 2x4 LUMBER (X THE DEPTH OF THE RIDGE BEAM) WITH THE 20 o o 2 noORIGRD___ 100
WIDE FACE OF THE LUMBER GLUE/NAILED TO THE RIDGE BEAM. ALL SUCH o A_MDAILL—__MA A o
BEARING STIFFENERS MUST BE LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS, HIGH VELOGITY M‘A:’_w
8. ALL PLYWOOD BUTT JONTS IN ADJACENT LAYERS MUST SGEESJAGGERED 24" @ e vmOCT HumCAE AT —0
MINIMUM — BUTT JOINTS CAN OCCUR IN ANY OF THE R EAM A\ APPROVA o pooel
PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS. ANY DEVN'Dg'A?ER &t'vsunor\s FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF
9. NO PLYWOOD SPLICE PLATES ARE REQUIRED. ! R
ABINET DETAL JUL 312002 MANUFACTURE 1.D. NUMBER: UM-333-6
NTS. k;-———JJ
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| PIER TYPE "A" (TYP,)
| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
!
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L

50'-10"

o

40-3

307"

e |
3
fosm—|

HITCH END

g |

10'=11"

NOTE:

THIS FOUNDATION PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE AS A
TYPICAL STANDARD. ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONDITIONS MUST
BE _EVALUATED FOR APIPLICABILITY IF THIS PLAN IS TO BE
USED. ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLANS MAY BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.

FOUNDATION PLAN

23-9

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK
CENTER |I-BEAM SPACING ON
MODULAR UNITS BEFORE SETTING
FOUNDATION.

N.T.S.

SERIAL#
UN—-0957-0959-06—-1—4

LAKE COUNTY C.C.

.C. MODULAR DRAFTING
677 S.E. HWY.464-C
CKLAWAHA, FL. 32179

P
9
0]

DRAWN BY: bow

CHECKED BY:WJM

DATE:03/19/02

SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"

William J. McCann, P.E.

Consulting Engineer
1563 Turner Street
Y Clearwater Fl. 33756

T . E. Li
7 hz— Elorida PE. License#50252

SERIALY
UN-0957-0959-06-1—4

SHEET:
1

OF c SHEETS




SOLID 8°x16"x16" CONCRETE FOOTING OR

DBL. 4" 16" 16" CONCRETE PADS. %‘& Izté"x 30" COFC'}EET;RS
OR ABS P/ WITH 4—§5
[ OR 485 Pavs EACH WAY.

16 167
PIER

L]

PUN view _SECTIoN. PLAN VIEW SECTION
PIER TYPE A PIER TYPE C

0% 24"« 24 CONCRETE PADS

12° 36" 36" CONCRETE
FOOTING WITH 4-#5 REBARS
EACH WAY.

167 16° 16"
i 167 16°

PIER

PLAN VIEW SECTION PLAN VIEW SECTION
PIER TYPE B PIER TYPE D

GROUND ANCHORD W/ DUAL BOLT
HEAD FOR CONNECTION OF THE TIE DOWN
STRAP FROM EACH SIDE OF MARRIAGE LINE.

PR
| PIER
: A { MARRIAGE LINE
—_— - I__.v-_,.____‘ _————
! |
! I
I I
L -
SECOND GROUND
SECTION B-—B ANCHORD AS

REQUIRED.

PLAN VIEW OF VERTICAL TIE
DOWN STRAP AT MARRIAGE
LINE COLUMNS.

VERTICAL TIE DOWN
_ STRAP FASTENED TO
127 MAX. COLUMN W\ (18) 16d
CENTERLINE OF PIER i COMMON NAILS OR EQUAL
TO FACE OF COLUMN
| 15 MIN.

.

I

FINISH
GRADE

INSTALL GROUND ANCHOR PRIOR TO
POURING FOOTING.

VERTICAL TIE DOWN STRAP DETAIL

:Affordablem

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. FOUNDATION PLAN IS SHOWN AS A TYPICAL STANDARD FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
FOUNDATION PLAN ABOVE INDICATES MINIMUM PIER REQUIREMENTS TO RESIST GRAVITY
LOADS. ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL
CODES AND INSPECTION.

2. TIE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1-1/4"X.035" TYPE 1, FINISH B, GRADE 1 ZINC COATED
STEEL STRAPPING CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT AS CONFORMING
W/ ASTM D3953-91. THE DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING HARDWARE SHALL HAVE 31504
MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY.

3. EACH GROUND ANCHOR SHALL HAVE A WORKING CAPACITY NO LESS THAN THE SUM OF THE
REQUIRED WORKING CAPACITIES OF ALL TIE DOWN_STRAPS CONNECTED TO THE GROUND ANCHOR.
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. DESIGN

OF GROUND ANCHORS, INCLUDING SHAFT LENGTH, NUMBER AND DIAMETER OF HELIXES, ETC.,
TO BE AS SPECIFIED BY THE GROUND ANCHOR MANUFACTURER FOR THE ACTUAL SOIL TYPE

ENCOUNTERED. IF THE HOLDING OR PULLOUT CAPACITIES OF GROUND ANCHORS ARE BELOW THE
ASSUMED DESIGN VALUES, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE CONSULTED FOR AN ALTERNATE

ANCHORAGE DESIGN.

4. THE FIRST TIE-DOWN STRAP FROM ENDWALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 THE MAXIMUM
SPACING INDICATED.

5. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF B"X8X16" CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
CONFORMING TO ASTM C90. MASONRY PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED IN A DRY STACK
FOR TEMPORARY BUILDINGS. FOR NON—TEMPORARY BUILDINGS (AS DETERMINED BY
LOCAL JURISDICTION) ALL MASONRY PIERS SHALL BE LAID IN TYP M OR S MORTAR
IN COMPLIANCE W/ASTM C887, OR SHALL HAVE SURFACE BONDING MOTOR IN
COMPLIANCE W/ASTM C 946.

6. MINIMUM CONCRETE FOOTING COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE
2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

7. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A615, GRADE 60.
REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AND PLACED WITH
3" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING.

8.1-BEAM SUPPORT PIERS MAY BE INSTALLED LATERALLY (90 DEG. FROM THAT SHOWN).
CENTERLINE OF EACH PIER MUST BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE I—BEAM
CENTERLINE.

9. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH 2X8 SYP PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES,
FULL LENGTH OF PIER. PIERS SHALL PROVIDE A TRUE & EVEN BEARING SURFACE

10.SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ASSUMED. IF THE ACTUAL SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 3000 PSF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE CONSULTED FOR
REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGN. FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON
NON—EXPANSIVE SOILS ONLY.
1. INSTALL BLOCK PIER ON EACH SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS.({MANUFACTURERS
END MENT MAY BE

RECOMMENDATION ONLY— OPTIONAL WHEN NOT SHOWN) SLIGHT ADJUS
- REQUIRED TO INSURE OPENABILITY AFTER INSTALLATION 'OF BUILDING IS COMPLETE.

12. THE AREA UNDER FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION, STUMPS,
ROOTS, AND FOREIGN MATERIALS REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION.

MARRIAGE WALL PIER REQUIREMENTS

PIER NUMBER MIN. SOIL BEAR'G. CAPACITY PIER TYPE # OF MATING LINE TIE DOWN STRAP
[©) 3000 PSF [ 1
@ 3000 PSF D 2
[©) 3000 PSF B 0
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK
CENTER |-BEAM SPACING ON
MODULAR UNITS BEFORE SETTING
EXTERIOR SIDEWALL IN ADDITION TO FRAME TIE MATCH LINE FOUNDATION.
DOWN STRAP, SIDEWALL TIE +—

DOWN STRAP MAY BE
PROVIDED.

FRAME TIE-DOWN STRAP AND
GROUND ANCHOR AT 6' 0.C.
FINISHED MAX. (TYP.)

GRADE Bl i— i
GROUND ANCHOR
FOOTINGS MUST EXTEND

32" MAX.

TIE DOWN STRAPS

GR ANCH
| _—GROUND ANCHOR

BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA: (FLA.)

OCCUPANCY GROUP: A2 — ASSEMBLY
BELOW FROST LINE CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Wi
SECTION A—A BUILDING SIZE: 50'-0" X 64'~0"
= 0 SQUARE FOOTAGE: 3200
EGRESS LOAD: 100
D PLUMBING LOAD: 100
Cﬂ LOADS:
ROOF: 20 P.SF.
FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS FLOOR: 100 PSF
MODULE PIER TO CENTER MAX. PIER | MIN. BEAR'G D WND SPEED: 110 MPH.  EXPOSURE: B
WIDTH BLD. EDGE |~ SPACING SPACING | CAPACITY SEISMIC: NONE
14'-0" 34 1/4" 99 1/2” 5'—-0" 3000
12'-0" 22 1/4" 99 1/2" 5'—10" 3000
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DRAWN BY: ows

CHECKED BY:WJM

DATE:03/19/02

SCALE: _1/4"=10"

William J. McCann, P.E.
Consulting Engineer
1563 Turner Street

SECTION C—C =7 P Clearwater FL 33756
o e T i s%?/ Florida PE. |icense#S0252

7

SERIALY
UN-0957-0959—06—1—4

SHEET:
e
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